



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
OF SOUTH COTABATO

**ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT
PLAN-
COMMON-USE
SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT
(APP-CSE)
FY 2023**



Annual Procurement Plan

(Procurement Form No. 2)

Procuring Entity/Units: Provincial Government of South Cotabato

Commonly Used Supplies and Equipment

Calendar Year: 2023

5-02-03-010 - Office Supplies Expenses

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	1	ARCHFILE 2", A4 size, Blue	18	0	18.00	pc	149.00	2,682.00
	2	BALLPEN Ordinary, Black	1,260	10	1,270.00	pc	7.00	8,890.00
	3	BALLPEN Ordinary, Blue	1,127	0	1,127.00	pc	7.00	7,889.00
	4	BALLPEN Ordinary, Green	16	0	16.00	pc	7.00	112.00
	5	BALLPEN Ordinary, Red	129	0	129.00	pc	7.00	903.00
	6	BALLPEN Special, Black	4,790	500	5,290.00	pc	13.00	68,770.00
	7	BALLPEN Special, Black, 20's	67	3	70.00	box	220.00	15,400.00
	8	BALLPEN Special, Blue	4,032	565	4,597.00	pc	13.00	59,761.00
	9	BALLPEN Special, Green	38	20	58.00	pc	25.00	1,450.00
	10	BALLPEN Special, Red	923	260	1,183.00	pc	13.00	15,379.00
	11	BATTERY AA, 2's/pack	744	59	803.00	pck	83.00	66,649.00
	12	BATTERY AA, Alkaline, 4 pcs/pack	16	0	16.00	pck	200.00	3,200.00
	13	BATTERY AA, Rechargeable, 1000mAH, 2pcs/pack	8	0	8.00	pck	799.00	6,392.00
	14	BATTERY AAA, 2's/pack	762	60	822.00	pck	83.00	68,226.00
	15	BATTERY AAA, 2pcs/pack, Rechargeable, 1.2V, 700mAH	16	0	16.00	pck	583.00	9,328.00
	16	BATTERY Lithium CR032, 3v, Button Cell	5	5	10.00	pc	40.00	400.00
	17	BATTERY Medium, Black	74	20	94.00	pc	71.00	6,674.00
	18	BATTERY CHARGER for Voice Recorder(AA & AAA)	2	0	2.00	pc	1,620.00	3,240.00
	19	BATTERY CHARGER For voice recorder (AA, AAA, 9v battery)	3	0	3.00	pc	1,620.00	4,860.00
	20	BOOK COVER With Binding 11" x 12"	100	0	100.00	pc	359.00	35,900.00
	21	BOOKENDS by pair	9	0	9.00	pr	120.00	1,080.00
	22	BOOKPAPER 70gsm, legal	86	0	86.00	rm	275.00	23,650.00
	23	CALCULATOR 12 Digit	51	0	51.00	pc	686.00	34,986.00
	24	CALCULATOR 12 digit with rounding selector and decimal selector	17	2	19.00	pc	966.00	18,354.00
	25	CALCULATOR 14 Digit	3	0	3.00	pc	904.00	2,712.00
	26	CALCULATOR Scientific	9	0	9.00	pc	1,289.00	11,601.00
	27	CARBON PAPER A4, Black, 100's	7	0	7.00	box	134.00	938.00
	28	CARBON PAPER Long, Black, 100's	10	0	10.00	box	139.00	1,390.00
	29	CARBON PAPER Long, Blue, 100's	5	0	5.00	box	744.00	3,720.00
	30	CARTOLINA Blue	2,149	105	2,254.00	pc	8.00	18,032.00
	31	CARTOLINA Green	2,030	13	2,043.00	pc	8.00	16,344.00
	32	CARTOLINA Neon Color Green	166	100	266.00	pc	8.00	2,128.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	33	CARTOLINA Neon Color Orange	20	0	20.00	pc	8.00	160.00
	34	CARTOLINA Neon Color Violetti	2,005	0	2,005.00	pc	8.00	16,040.00
	35	CARTOLINA Neon Color Yellow	5	0	5.00	pc	8.00	40.00
	36	CARTOLINA Orange	2,110	100	2,210.00	pc	8.00	17,680.00
	37	CARTOLINA Peach	5	3	8.00	pc	8.00	64.00
	38	CARTOLINA Pink	2,115	103	2,218.00	pc	8.00	17,744.00
	39	CARTOLINA Red	2,130	105	2,235.00	pc	8.00	17,880.00
	40	CARTOLINA Whittie	2,125	100	2,225.00	pc	7.00	15,575.00
	41	CARTOLINA Yellow	135	100	235.00	pc	8.00	1,880.00
	42	CELLOPHANE COVER G2.6 50M/ROLL	8	0	8.00	roll	689.00	5,512.00
	43	CERTIFICATE FRAME 8.5" x 11"	77	0	77.00	pc	132.00	10,164.00
	44	CERTIFICATE FRAME 8.5" x 13"	69	5	74.00	pc	154.00	11,396.00
	45	CERTIFICATE HOLDER 8.5" x 11"	36	0	36.00	pc	46.00	1,656.00
	46	CERTIFICATE HOLDER 8.5" x 13"	10	0	10.00	pc	51.00	510.00
	47	CERTIFICATE HOLDER A4	135	0	135.00	pc	48.00	6,480.00
	48	CHAIR Mesh back chair wittih arm restleattiher seattied base,black	1	0	1.00	pc	4,902.00	4,902.00
	49	CHAIR Swivel, Executtive ergonomic, high black wittih arm restti	4	0	4.00	pc	9,792.00	39,168.00
	50	CHAIR Swivel, High Back, wittih arm resttietti back restti and leattiherettie sitti resttiel base	37	0	37.00	pc	4,902.00	181,374.00
	51	CHAIR Swivel, Mid back, wittih arm resttietti back restti and leattiherettie sitti resttiel base	4	0	4.00	pc	3,274.00	13,096.00
	52	CLEAR BOOK A4 (8.27" x 11.69"), Blue	7	0	7.00	pc	35.00	245.00
	53	CLEAR BOOK Long (8.5" x 13"), Blue	22	0	22.00	pc	42.00	924.00
	54	CLEAR BOOK Long (8.5" x 13"), Spiral, Refillable	26	0	26.00	pc	42.00	1,092.00
	55	CLIP Backfold 19mm, 12's/box	74	0	74.00	box	13.00	962.00
	56	CLIP Backfold 25mm, 12's/box	107	0	107.00	box	18.00	1,926.00
	57	CLIP Backfold 32mm, 12's/box	110	0	110.00	box	26.00	2,860.00
	58	CLIP Backfold 50mm, 12's/box	162	0	162.00	box	57.00	9,234.00
	59	CLIP BACKFOLD 100mm, 12's /box	12	0	12.00	pc	120.00	1,440.00
	60	CLIP BACKFOLD 90mm, 12's /box	21	0	21.00	pc	95.00	1,995.00
	61	CLIP BOARD Long (8.5" x 13")	41	0	41.00	pc	33.00	1,353.00
	62	COMPUTER RIBBON REFILL For Epson LX 300 & LX 800 #8750	15	0	15.00	pc	35.00	525.00
	63	COMPUTER SPEAKER	18	0	18.00	pc	1,100.00	19,800.00
	64	CORK BOARD wittih aluminum fram4x8	1	0	1.00	pc	3,186.00	3,186.00
	65	CORK BOARD wittih fram(2' x 3')	3	0	3.00	pc	728.00	2,184.00
	66	CORK BOARD wittih fram(3' x 4')	5	0	5.00	pc	1,386.00	6,930.00
	67	CORRECTION FLUID Wattiebased, 15ml	16	0	16.00	pc	42.00	672.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	68	CORRECTION PEN MultiPurpose Metall Tip	466	57	523.00	pc	123.00	64,329.00
	69	CORRECTION TAPE 5mm x 8m	2,304	196	2,500.00	pc	20.00	50,000.00
	70	CRAFT ENVELOPE Long	269	8	277.00	pc	4.00	1,108.00
	71	CRAFT ENVELOPE Shortti	339	305	644.00	pc	4.00	2,576.00
	72	CREPE PAPER Black	5	0	5.00	pc	10.00	50.00
	73	CUTTER Big, Retractable	95	11	106.00	pc	26.00	2,756.00
	74	CUTTER BLADE Big, 10's	29	1	30.00	ttube	35.00	1,050.00
	75	CUTTING MAT 60cm x 45cm	1	0	1.00	pc	596.00	596.00
	76	DATA FILE BOX 5" x 9" x 15-3/4"	203	50	253.00	box	134.00	33,902.00
	77	DATA FOLDER w/ Finger Ring, 3" x 9" x 15"	22	10	32.00	box	101.00	3,232.00
	78	DATE STAMP Ordinary	15	2	17.00	pc	51.00	867.00
	79	DATE STAMP Selfinking	20	5	25.00	pc	365.00	9,125.00
	80	DESK TRAY 2 Layers, Metall	12	0	12.00	pc	365.00	4,380.00
	81	DESK TRAY 3 Layers, Metall	56	0	56.00	pc	607.00	33,992.00
	82	DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1" wittih Foam	81	0	81.00	pc	40.00	3,240.00
	83	DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1" x 10m	49	0	49.00	roll	28.00	1,372.00
	84	DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1" x 15m	143	10	153.00	roll	31.00	4,743.00
	85	DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1/2" wittih foam	24	0	24.00	pc	40.00	960.00
	86	DUCT TAPE 48mm x 54.8m	85	2	87.00	pc	151.00	13,137.00
	87	ENGINEERING FIELD BOOK	35	0	35.00	pc	66.00	2,310.00
	88	ENVELOPE Document(10" x 15"), 500's/box	8	0	8.00	box	1,102.00	8,816.00
	89	ENVELOPE Expanding, Plastic Legal Size	252	0	252.00	pc	28.00	7,056.00
	90	ENVELOPE Long, Brown, wittih Elastic Cord	629	50	679.00	pc	17.00	11,543.00
	91	ENVELOPE Plastic Long, wittih Handle	55	0	55.00	pc	68.00	3,740.00
	92	ENVELOPE Plastic Shortti	1	0	1.00	pc	8.00	8.00
	93	ENVELOPE Plastic Shortti, wittih Handle	6	0	6.00	pc	57.00	342.00
	94	ENVELOPE ShorttiBrown	306	0	306.00	pc	4.00	1,224.00
	95	EXPANDED ENVELOPE	122	0	122.00	pc	11.00	1,342.00
	96	EXPANDED ENVELOPE Colored, Long, Plastic	68	0	68.00	pc	41.00	2,788.00
	97	EXPANDED ENVELOPE Long, Brown	1,033	10	1,043.00	pc	4.00	4,172.00
	98	EXPANDED ENVELOPE Long, Brown, wittih elastic RP	570	10	580.00	pc	11.00	6,380.00
	99	EXPANDED ENVELOPE Long, Yellow	297	0	297.00	pc	15.00	4,455.00
	100	EXPANDED ENVELOPE ShorttiColored	80	0	80.00	pc	14.00	1,120.00
	101	EXPANDED ENVELOPE TransparenttiLong, Plastic	114	0	114.00	pc	28.00	3,192.00
	102	EXPANDED FOLDER	209	0	209.00	pc	24.00	5,016.00
	103	EXPANDED FOLDER Long, Green	1,011	0	1,011.00	pc	25.00	25,275.00
	104	EXPANDED FOLDER Long, Sky Blue	341	0	341.00	pc	29.00	9,889.00
	105	EXPANDED FOLDER Pressboard, Long, Colored	153	0	153.00	pc	29.00	4,437.00
	106	EXPANDED FOLDER ShorttiGreen	20	0	20.00	pc	24.00	480.00
	107	EXPANDED FOLDER ShorttiSky Blue	20	0	20.00	pc	24.00	480.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	108	FILE DIVIDER 10 positions A4	17	0	17.00	pc	57.00	969.00
	109	FINGER TIP MOISTENER Antibacteria	50	3	53.00	pc	37.00	1,961.00
	110	FOLDER Long, 14pttsBlue	325	0	325.00	pc	8.00	2,600.00
	111	FOLDER Long, 14pttsBrown	9,617	70	9,687.00	pc	6.00	58,122.00
	112	FOLDER Long, 14pttsCream	21,996	0	21,996.00	pc	9.00	197,964.00
	113	FOLDER Long, 14pttsCream, Wittih Plasttic cover	59	0	59.00	pc	22.00	1,298.00
	114	FOLDER Long, 14pttsGreen	358	0	358.00	pc	8.00	2,864.00
	115	FOLDER Long, 14pttsOrange	86	0	86.00	pc	8.00	688.00
	116	FOLDER Long, 14pttsPink	201	0	201.00	pc	8.00	1,608.00
	117	FOLDER Long, 14pttsRed	201	0	201.00	pc	8.00	1,608.00
	118	FOLDER Long, 14pttsVioletti	200	0	200.00	pc	8.00	1,600.00
	119	FOLDER Long, 14pttsWhittie	1,083	0	1,083.00	pc	7.00	7,581.00
	120	FOLDER Long, 14pttsYellow	180	0	180.00	pc	8.00	1,440.00
	121	FOLDER Long, Expanded, Pressboard, Maroon	105	0	105.00	pc	27.00	2,835.00
	122	FOLDER Long, Thick, Plasttic	82	0	82.00	pc	13.00	1,066.00
	123	FOLDER Shortti14pttsBrown	340	61	401.00	pc	5.00	2,005.00
	124	FOLDER Shortti14pttsColored	100	0	100.00	pc	7.00	700.00
	125	FOLDER Shortti14pttsCream	333	0	333.00	pc	8.00	2,664.00
	126	FOLDER Shortti14pttsWhittie	89	2	91.00	pc	6.00	546.00
	127	FOLDER ShorttiSky Blue	20	0	20.00	pc	7.00	140.00
	128	FOLDER RACK Long 4"	70	0	70.00	pc	134.00	9,380.00
	129	GLUE 130g	557	27	584.00	btttl	48.00	28,032.00
	130	GLUE 200g	29	1	30.00	btttl	70.00	2,100.00
	131	GLUE 400g	15	0	15.00	btttl	132.00	1,980.00
	132	GLUE 500g	33	0	33.00	btttl	165.00	5,445.00
	133	GLUE GUN Big	16	1	17.00	pc	326.00	5,542.00
	134	GLUE GUN Small	9	0	9.00	pc	167.00	1,503.00
	135	GUN TACKER 6mm	3	0	3.00	pc	1,100.00	3,300.00
	136	GUN TACKER Heavy duttiy12mm	6	0	6.00	pc	1,650.00	9,900.00
	137	HARD DISK Exttierna1TB, USB 3.0	18	0	18.00	unittl	4,950.00	89,100.00
	138	ID CARD Plasttic wittih holder	5	0	5.00	pc	14.00	70.00
	139	ID HOLDER Wittih alligattior clip	5	0	5.00	pc	10.00	50.00
	140	INDEX CARD 1/2, 100's	132	0	132.00	pc	2.00	264.00
	141	INDEX CARD 5" x 8"	20,153	0	20,153.00	pc	1.00	20,153.00
	142	INK For Selffinking StttiampBlack, 7011, 28ml	7	0	7.00	btttl	196.00	1,372.00
	143	INK Genuine, Epson 004, Black	24	0	24.00	btttl	840.00	20,160.00
	144	INK Genuine, Epson 004, Cyan	11	0	11.00	btttl	840.00	9,240.00
	145	INK Genuine, Epson 004, Magenttia	11	0	11.00	btttl	840.00	9,240.00
	146	INK Genuine, Epson 004, Yellow	11	0	11.00	btttl	840.00	9,240.00
	147	INK Permanentti Marker30mL, Black	41	0	41.00	btttl	84.00	3,444.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	148	INK Permanentti Marker30mL, Blue	25	0	25.00	bttil	84.00	2,100.00
	149	INK Sittiamp Pad50mL, Blue	26	0	26.00	bttil	112.00	2,912.00
	150	INK Sittiamp Pad50mL, Purple	40	0	40.00	bttil	112.00	4,480.00
	151	INK Whittieboard Marker30mL, Black	23	1	24.00	bttil	134.00	3,216.00
	152	INK Whittieboard Marker30mL, Blue	5	0	5.00	bttil	134.00	670.00
	153	LAID STATIONERY Long (8.5" x 13"), 90gsm, 500's, Pink	3	0	3.00	rm	878.00	2,634.00
	154	LAID STATIONERY Short(8.5" x 11"), 90gsm, 500's, Lightti Blue	2	0	2.00	rm	715.00	1,430.00
	155	LAID STATIONERY Short(8.5" x 11"), 90gsm, 500's, Whittie	1	0	1.00	rm	715.00	715.00
	156	LAMINATING FILM 250mic, 286mm, 9" x 50mettters	8	0	8.00	roll	1,104.00	8,832.00
	157	LINEN ENVELOPE 7.5"x5.75", WhittieCream, Pink, Maroon, Green, Old Rose, 10pcs./Pack	5	0	5.00	pck	50.00	250.00
	158	LINEN PAPER A4	2	0	2.00	pck	1,100.00	2,200.00
	159	MAGIC TAPE Removable, 1"	6	0	6.00	roll	261.00	1,566.00
	160	MAILING ENVELOPE Long, 500's, Whittie	33	6	39.00	box	365.00	14,235.00
	161	MANILA PAPER 36" x 48"	40	0	40.00	pc	5.00	200.00
	162	MAP PIN Round Head	5	0	5.00	box	48.00	240.00
	163	MARKER Permanentti Red	7	0	7.00	pc	38.75	271.25
	164	MARKING PEN Highlighttier3 Colors per setti	30	0	30.00	setti	51.00	1,530.00
	165	MARKING PEN Highlighttier4 colors/setti(Green, Blue, Yellow, Pink)	50	2	52.00	setti	101.25	5,265.00
	166	MARKING PEN HighlighttierBlue	93	5	98.00	pc	18.00	1,764.00
	167	MARKING PEN HighlighttierGreen	133	15	148.00	pc	18.00	2,664.00
	168	MARKING PEN HighlighttierOrange	106	5	111.00	pc	18.00	1,998.00
	169	MARKING PEN HighlighttierPink	138	15	153.00	pc	18.00	2,754.00
	170	MARKING PEN HighlighttierYellow	220	15	235.00	pc	18.00	4,230.00
	171	MARKING PEN PermanenttiBroad, Black	305	6	311.00	pc	39.00	12,129.00
	172	MARKING PEN PermanenttiBroad, Blue	177	5	182.00	pc	39.00	7,098.00
	173	MARKING PEN PermanenttiBroad, Red	41	5	46.00	pc	39.00	1,794.00
	174	MARKING PEN PermanenttiFine, Black	314	51	365.00	pc	39.00	14,235.00
	175	MARKING PEN PermanenttiFine, Blue	190	50	240.00	pc	39.00	9,360.00
	176	MARKING PEN PermanenttiFine, Red	6	0	6.00	pc	39.00	234.00
	177	MARKING PEN PermanenttiJumbo, Black	2	0	2.00	pc	140.00	280.00
	178	MARKING PEN WhittieboardBlack	270	50	320.00	pc	59.00	18,880.00
	179	MARKING PEN WhittieboardRed	45	0	45.00	pc	59.00	2,655.00
	180	MASKING TAPE 1" x 15m	287	10	297.00	roll	22.00	6,534.00
	181	MASKING TAPE 1/2" x 25m	22	0	22.00	roll	19.00	418.00
	182	MASKING TAPE 2"	25	0	25.00	roll	84.00	2,100.00
	183	MASKING TAPE 2" x 15m	417	106	523.00	roll	35.00	18,305.00
	184	MASKING TAPE 3/4"	37	2	39.00	pc	30.00	1,170.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	185	MECHANICAL LEAD Refill, 0.5	70	0	70.00	pc	27.00	1,890.00
	186	MECHANICAL LEAD Refill, 0.7	7	0	7.00	pc	29.00	203.00
	187	MECHANICAL PENCIL 0.5	10	0	10.00	pc	228.00	2,280.00
	188	MECHANICAL PENCIL 0.7	3	0	3.00	pc	228.00	684.00
	189	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 12 Columns	38	0	38.00	pc	37.00	1,406.00
	190	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 14 Columns	3	0	3.00	pc	37.00	111.00
	191	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 16 Columns	3	0	3.00	pc	73.00	219.00
	192	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 18 Columns	37	0	37.00	pc	73.00	2,701.00
	193	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 24 Columns	45	0	45.00	pc	73.00	3,285.00
	194	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 4 Columns	25	0	25.00	pc	37.00	925.00
	195	NOTEBOOK Columnar, 8 Columns	36	0	36.00	pc	37.00	1,332.00
	196	NOTEBOOK Composition 40lvs.	53	0	53.00	pc	13.00	689.00
	197	NOTEBOOK Composition 80lvs.	5	0	5.00	pc	17.00	85.00
	198	NUMBERING MACHINE 5 digit Heavy duty	1	0	1.00	pc	755.00	755.00
	199	NUMBERING MACHINE 8 digit Heavy duty	4	0	4.00	pc	1,023.00	4,092.00
	200	NUMBERING MACHINE INK 40ml, Black	10	0	10.00	bttil	68.00	680.00
	201	OFFICE PASTE 200g	12	0	12.00	bttil	42.00	504.00
	202	PACKING TAPE 1" x 50m	47	0	47.00	roll	22.00	1,034.00
	203	PACKING TAPE 2" x 50m	571	105	676.00	roll	26.00	17,576.00
	204	PAPER 80grams, A4 S24	107	3	110.00	rm	268.00	29,480.00
	205	PAPER 80grams, Legal S24	83	2	85.00	rm	296.00	25,160.00
	206	PAPER A3 (11.7" X 16.5") 80gsm, Whittie	22	0	22.00	rm	520.00	11,440.00
	207	PAPER A3 (11.7" x 16.5"), 70gsm, Whittie	46	0	46.00	rm	495.00	22,770.00
	208	PAPER Bond, Colored, Blue, Long, S20	33	0	33.00	rm	358.00	11,814.00
	209	PAPER Bond, Colored, Green, Long, S20	3	0	3.00	rm	358.00	1,074.00
	210	PAPER Bond, Colored, Long, Blue, S16	3	0	3.00	rm	247.00	741.00
	211	PAPER Bond, Colored, Long, Green, S16	1	0	1.00	rm	247.00	247.00
	212	PAPER Bond, Colored, Long, Yellow, S16	11	0	11.00	rm	247.00	2,717.00
	213	PAPER Bond, Colored, Peach, Long, S20	10	0	10.00	rm	303.00	3,030.00
	214	PAPER Bond, Colored, Pink, Long, S20	45	0	45.00	rm	303.00	13,635.00
	215	PAPER Bond, Colored, Yellow, Long, S20	42	6	48.00	rm	303.00	14,544.00
	216	PAPER Book, Colored, Blue, Long, S24	113	5	118.00	rm	330.00	38,940.00
	217	PAPER Book, Colored, Green, Long, S24	100	0	100.00	rm	330.00	33,000.00
	218	PAPER Book, Colored, Pink, Long, S24	168	5	173.00	rm	330.00	57,090.00
	219	PAPER Book, Colored, Yellow, Long, S24	104	0	104.00	rm	330.00	34,320.00
	220	PAPER Book, Shortti (8.5" x 11"), S24	62	50	112.00	rm	210.00	23,520.00
	221	PAPER Linen, Long (8.5" x 13"), 185gsm, Cream, 10's	2	0	2.00	pck	1,100.00	2,200.00
	222	PAPER Linen, Long (8.5 x 13"), 90gsm, 500's, Whittie	4	0	4.00	rm	1,100.00	4,400.00
	223	PAPER Linen, Long (8.5" x 13"), 90gsm, 500's, Light Blue	4	0	4.00	rm	1,100.00	4,400.00
	224	PAPER Linen, Long, (8.5" x 13"), 90gsm, 500's, Cream	4	0	4.00	rm	1,100.00	4,400.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	225	PAPER Linen, Shortti (8.5" x 11"), 185gsm,Lightti Pink10's	3	0	3.00	pck	1,100.00	3,300.00
	226	PAPER Linen, Shortti (8.5" x 11"), 90gsm, 500's,Lightti Green	3	0	3.00	rm	1,100.00	3,300.00
	227	PAPER Linen, Shortti, 8.5" x 11", 90gms, 500's,Cream	24	0	24.00	rm	1,100.00	26,400.00
	228	PAPER Mimeo, A4, WhittiewovpS18	80	30	110.00	rm	170.00	18,700.00
	229	PAPER Mimeo, Long (8.5" x 13"), WhittiewovpS18	90	70	160.00	rm	187.00	29,920.00
	230	PAPER MultiPurpose (Copy), A4, 70gsm, S20	4,245	250	4,495.00	rm	239.00	1,074,305.00
	231	PAPER MultiPurpose (Copy), Legal, 70gsm, S20	3,937	242	4,179.00	rm	275.00	1,149,225.00
	232	PAPER MultiCopy A4, 80gsm, S24	1,026	25	1,051.00	rm	268.00	281,668.00
	233	PAPER MultiCopy Legal, 80gsm, S24	989	40	1,029.00	rm	296.00	304,584.00
	234	PAPER NewsprintShortti (8.5" x 11")	11	0	11.00	rm	108.00	1,188.00
	235	PAPER Phottibase8.5 x 13, 10's/pack	2	0	2.00	pck	55.00	110.00
	236	PAPER PhottibaseA4, 210 gsm, 10's/pack	10	0	10.00	pck	44.00	440.00
	237	PAPER Thermal, 216mm x 30m, 1/2" core	10	0	10.00	roll	94.00	940.00
	238	PAPER CLAMP 2"	292	10	302.00	pc	7.00	2,114.00
	239	PAPER CLAMP 3"	360	15	375.00	pc	13.00	4,875.00
	240	PAPER CLIP Gem Type, 32mm, 100s/box	190	2	192.00	box	55.00	10,560.00
	241	PAPER CLIP Gem Type, Jumbo, 48mm, 100's/box	324	22	346.00	box	88.00	30,448.00
	242	PAPER CLIP Small, Color coattied50's/box	257	10	267.00	box	88.00	23,496.00
	243	PAPER CUTTER 10" x 12"	5	0	5.00	pc	1,100.00	5,500.00
	244	PAPER FASTENER 4", Plastic 50's/box	62	15	77.00	box	125.00	9,625.00
	245	PAPER FASTENER 6", Plastic 50's/box	85	0	85.00	box	125.00	10,625.00
	246	PAPER FASTENER 8 1/2", Plastic 50's/box	41	0	41.00	box	156.00	6,396.00
	247	PAPER FASTENER Color Coattied50's/box	245	25	270.00	box	110.00	29,700.00
	248	PAPER FASTENER Non-rustti Metti50's/box	5	0	5.00	box	51.00	255.00
	249	PAPER SHREDDER Alpha sttiraightti cutti shreddiesheettis 10-14 littiers bpnshreds creditti cardspaper clips and sttiaple wires	2	0	2.00	unitti	5,500.00	11,000.00
	250	PATTERN PAPER	1	0	1.00	pc	4.00	4.00
	251	PENCIL #1	63	3	66.00	pc	8.00	528.00
	252	PENCIL #2	1,099	8	1,107.00	pc	8.00	8,856.00
	253	PENCIL Lead, wittih Eraser	59	0	59.00	pc	8.00	472.00
	254	PENCIL SHARPENER Heavy Duttiy	23	0	23.00	pc	326.00	7,498.00
	255	PENCIL SHARPENER Ordinary, double hole	39	5	44.00	pc	4.00	176.00
	256	PHOTO PAPER A4 (8.3" x 11.7"), 210 gsm, 10's/pack	156	3	159.00	pck	44.00	6,996.00
	257	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 1" x 3", 100's	233	15	248.00	pad	32.00	7,936.00
	258	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 2" x 3", 100lvs.	339	5	344.00	pad	17.00	5,848.00
	259	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 2" x 4.7", wittih "SIGN HERE", 5 pads x 20 sheettisassorttiied colors	201	10	211.00	pad	40.00	8,440.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	260	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 2", wittih "SIGN HERE", 5 pads x 20 sheettjassorttied colors	104	10	114.00	pad	45.00	5,130.00
	261	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 3" x 2", 100 lvs., Green/Yellow/Pink/Blue, wittih lines	92	0	92.00	pad	22.00	2,024.00
	262	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 3" x 3", 100lvs.	84	1	85.00	pad	26.00	2,210.00
	263	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 3" x 4", 100lvs.	54	0	54.00	pad	29.00	1,566.00
	264	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 3" x 4", 100lvs., Assorttied Colors	122	0	122.00	pad	33.00	4,026.00
	265	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 4" x 6", 100 lvs.	106	0	106.00	pad	62.00	6,572.00
	266	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES 5 1/2" x 6 1/2", 100lvs.	13	0	13.00	pad	65.00	845.00
	267	POST IT NOTES/ STICKY NOTES wittih Tape Flags5 Colors, 0.6" x 2 /1.5 x 5.1cm, 5 x 100 sheettis	112	0	112.00	pad	44.00	4,928.00
	268	PUNCHER 2 Holes, Big, Heavy Duttij	82	5	87.00	pc	398.00	34,626.00
	269	PUSH PIN Flatti Head TypeAssorttied Colors100s/box	122	7	129.00	box	30.00	3,870.00
	270	PVC COVER A4, 200mic, 100's/box	6	0	6.00	box	475.00	2,850.00
	271	PVC COVER A4, 300mic, 100's/box	6	2	8.00	box	700.00	5,600.00
	272	PVC COVER Long (8.5" x 13), 200mic, Plasttic 100's/box	5	0	5.00	box	552.00	2,760.00
	273	PVC COVER Long (8.5" x 13), 300mic, Plasttic 100's/box	10	2	12.00	box	827.00	9,924.00
	274	PVC COVER Shortt(8.5" x 11"), 200mic, 100's/box	5	0	5.00	box	497.00	2,485.00
	275	RECORD BOOK 150pp	422	0	422.00	pc	47.00	19,834.00
	276	RECORD BOOK 200pp	501	5	506.00	pc	53.00	26,818.00
	277	RECORD BOOK 300pp	721	40	761.00	pc	65.00	49,465.00
	278	RECORD BOOK 500pp	425	15	440.00	pc	94.00	41,360.00
	279	RECORD BOOK 500pp, Hardbound	46	0	46.00	pc	520.00	23,920.00
	280	RING BINDER 2 Holes	2	0	2.00	pc	330.00	660.00
	281	RUBBER BAND 350g, 220's/box	11	0	11.00	box	220.00	2,420.00
	282	RUBBER BAND Big, 450g	62	0	62.00	box	297.00	18,414.00
	283	RUBBER BAND Small, 30g	42	0	42.00	box	165.00	6,930.00
	284	RUBBER BAND TransparenttiNattijural Colqr#18, 225g	11	0	11.00	box	165.00	1,815.00
	285	RUBBER ERASER	59	0	59.00	pc	25.00	1,475.00
	286	RULER Plasttic 12"	90	0	90.00	pc	11.00	990.00
	287	RULER Plasttic 18"	6	1	7.00	pc	20.00	140.00
	288	RULER Plasttic 24"	17	0	17.00	pc	44.00	748.00
	289	RULER Sttainless12"	16	0	16.00	pc	107.00	1,712.00
	290	SCISSORS	41	2	43.00	pc	20.00	860.00
	291	SCISSORS 6 1/4	30	0	30.00	pc	20.00	600.00
	292	SCISSORS 8 1/4"	168	5	173.00	pc	33.00	5,709.00
	293	SCOTCH TAPE 1" x 50m	1,298	55	1,353.00	pc	17.00	23,001.00
	294	SCOTCH TAPE 1/2" x 50m	92	5	97.00	pc	8.00	776.00
	295	SCOTCH TAPE 2" x 50m	548	10	558.00	pc	28.00	15,624.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	296	SD CARD Micro, 64GB	5	0	5.00	pc	825.00	4,125.00
	297	SIGN PEN 0.75mm, Black	146	0	146.00	pc	100.00	14,600.00
	298	SIGN PEN 0.75mm, Blue	12	0	12.00	pc	100.00	1,200.00
	299	SIGN PEN 0.75mm, Blue	138	0	138.00	pc	75.00	10,350.00
	300	SIGN PEN 1.0mm, blue	50	0	50.00	pc	75.00	3,750.00
	301	SIGN PEN G-Tec C4, blue	370	0	370.00	pc	75.00	27,750.00
	302	SIGN PEN G-Tec C4, blue	104	0	104.00	pc	110.00	11,440.00
	303	SIGN PEN G-Tec C4, red	32	0	32.00	pc	110.00	3,520.00
	304	SIGN PEN G-Tec C4, red	5	0	5.00	pc	75.00	375.00
	305	SIGN PEN G-Tec, 0.3mm, Black	157	0	157.00	pc	75.00	11,775.00
	306	SIGN PEN G-Tec, 0.3mm, Black	59	5	64.00	pc	110.00	7,040.00
	307	SIGN PEN G-Tec-C2, 0.2mm, Black	130	5	135.00	pc	75.00	10,125.00
	308	SIGN PEN G-Tec-C4, 0.4mm, Black	110	0	110.00	pc	110.00	12,100.00
	309	SIGN PEN G-Tec-C4, 0.4mm, Black	410	5	415.00	pc	75.00	31,125.00
	310	SIGN PEN GR-B, 0.5	20	0	20.00	pc	22.00	440.00
	311	SIGN PEN My-Gel, 0.5mm, Black	1,669	60	1,729.00	pc	22.00	38,038.00
	312	SIGN PEN My-Gel, 0.5mm, Blue	1,989	85	2,074.00	pc	22.00	45,628.00
	313	SIGN PEN My-Gel, 0.5mm, Green	66	40	106.00	pc	22.00	2,332.00
	314	SIGN PEN My-Gel, 0.5mm, Violetti	36	0	36.00	pc	22.00	792.00
	315	SIGN PEN Parker, 0.8mm, Black	5	0	5.00	pc	770.00	3,850.00
	316	SIGN PEN REFILL 0.75mm, Black	1	0	1.00	pc	50.00	50.00
	317	SIGN PEN REFILL 0.75mm, Blue	1	0	1.00	pc	50.00	50.00
	318	SIGN PEN REFILL 1.0mm, blue	50	0	50.00	pc	50.00	2,500.00
	319	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Black	73	0	73.00	pc	70.00	5,110.00
	320	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Black	58	5	63.00	pc	50.00	3,150.00
	321	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Blue	46	0	46.00	pc	50.00	2,300.00
	322	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Blue	85	0	85.00	pc	70.00	5,950.00
	323	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Red	20	0	20.00	pc	50.00	1,000.00
	324	SIGN PEN REFILL G-Tech, C4, Red	22	0	22.00	pc	70.00	1,540.00
	325	SIGN PEN REFILL My-Gel, 0.5mm, Black	621	10	631.00	pc	17.00	10,727.00
	326	SIGN PEN REFILL My-Gel, 0.5mm, Blue	724	30	754.00	pc	17.00	12,818.00
	327	SIGN PEN REFILL My-Gel, 0.5mm, Green	50	40	90.00	pc	17.00	1,530.00
	328	SIGN PEN REFILL Parker, 0.5mm, Black	10	5	15.00	pc	105.00	1,575.00
	329	SIGN PEN REFILL Parker, 0.8mm, Black	14	0	14.00	pc	233.00	3,262.00
	330	SIGN PEN REFILL Pilotti, BLS-G2-5-B, Black	100	0	100.00	pc	43.00	4,300.00
	331	SPECIALTY PAPER 90GSM, whittie10's, shortti	10	0	10.00	pck	20.00	200.00
	332	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 1 1/2" x 46"	35	0	35.00	pc	40.00	1,400.00
	333	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 1" x 46"	54	0	54.00	pc	31.00	1,674.00
	334	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 1/2" x 46"	67	0	67.00	pc	11.00	737.00
	335	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 1/4" x 46"	11	0	11.00	pc	9.00	99.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials				Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT				
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	336	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 2" x 46"	65	0	65.00	pc	57.00	3,705.00
	337	SPIRAL BINDER Plastic 3/4" x 46"	85	30	115.00	pc	21.00	2,415.00
	338	STAMP PAD Big, #2	21	1	22.00	pc	363.00	7,986.00
	339	STAMP PAD Small, #1	62	0	62.00	pc	164.00	10,168.00
	340	STAPLE WIRE #10	99	0	99.00	box	11.00	1,089.00
	341	STAPLE WIRE #35	1,209	20	1,229.00	box	66.00	81,114.00
	342	STAPLE WIRE 23mm x 15mm	2	0	2.00	box	132.00	264.00
	343	STAPLE WIRE REMOVER	36	0	36.00	pc	69.00	2,484.00
	344	STAPLER #10	19	0	19.00	pc	110.00	2,090.00
	345	STAPLER #35, Branded, with remover	130	5	135.00	pc	469.00	63,315.00
	346	STAPLER Big, Heavy Duty 190 sheets capacity	2	0	2.00	pc	1,733.00	3,466.00
	347	STAPLER Big, Heavy Duty 50F	118	0	118.00	pc	715.00	84,370.00
	348	STICKER PAPER Long (8.5 x 13"), 10's, Whittie	153	0	153.00	pck	39.00	5,967.00
	349	STICKER PAPER Long (8.5 x 13"), Whittie	1	0	1.00	pc	11.00	11.00
	350	STICKER PAPER Short (8.5" x 11"), 10's, Colored	22	0	22.00	pck	88.00	1,936.00
	351	STICKER PAPER Short (8.5" x 11"), 10's, Whittie	38	0	38.00	pck	33.00	1,254.00
	352	SWING DOOR CUPBOARD STEEL FILING CABINET 916mm (W) x 460mm (D) x 1830mm (H)	1	0	1.00	unit	9,000.00	9,000.00
	353	TAPE DISPENSER Big	31	0	31.00	pc	165.00	5,115.00
	354	TAPE DISPENSER Heavy duty 24mm (1")	26	1	27.00	pc	110.00	2,970.00
	355	THUMB TACKS 100's/box	109	5	114.00	box	11.00	1,254.00
	356	TRACING PAPER 610mm x 50 yards, 82gsm, 2" core	31	0	31.00	tube	1,650.00	51,150.00
	357	VELLUM BOARD (8.5" x 11"), 200gsm Thickness, 10's/pack	70	0	70.00	pck	30.00	2,100.00
	358	VELLUM BOARD (8.5" x 13"), 200gsm Thickness, 10's/pack	75	5	80.00	pck	36.00	2,880.00
	359	VELLUM BOARD 8.5" x 11" 180 gsm thickness 10's / pack	11	0	11.00	pck	30.00	330.00
	360	VELLUM PAPER 8.5" x 11", 100pcs. / pack	1	0	1.00	pc	285.00	285.00
	361	VELLUM PAPER 8.5" x 11", 10pcs / pack	5	0	5.00	pc	30.00	150.00
	362	WHITEBOARD 3' x 4', with Aluminium Frame	11	0	11.00	pc	1,650.00	18,150.00
	363	WHITEBOARD ERASER	29	1	30.00	pc	18.00	540.00
	364	WRITING PAD PAPER (80 leaves)	17	0	17.00	pad	22.50	382.50
	365	YELLOW PAPER Ordinary, 80 lvs	25	0	25.00	pad	25.00	625.00
	366	YELLOW PAPER Special, 80 lvs	218	2	220.00	pad	33.00	7,260.00
	367	LEAVE CARD	250	0	250.00	pc	15.00	3,750.00
	368	DEVELOPER MP 209L/2501L	1	0	1.00	pck	4,400.00	4,400.00
	369	DRUM For Gestetner M814 AD	1	2	3.00	unit	7,700.00	23,100.00
	370	DRUM with Developer For Photocopier Fuji DCB10 GDI-E	1	0	1.00	set	14,300.00	14,300.00
	371	MASTER ROLL For risograph machine EZ-331	6	0	6.00	unit	4,950.00	29,700.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials				Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT				
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	372	RISOGRAPH INK for Gesttiettip Black, CPI-7, 500mL	2	0	2.00	bttil	1,350.00	2,700.00
	373	RISOGRAPH INK For risograph machine EZ-221U	10	0	10.00	bttil	2,200.00	22,000.00
	374	RISOGRAPH INK For risograph machine EZ-331	20	0	20.00	bttil	2,200.00	44,000.00
	375	TONER For phottiocopier Develop Ined164, TN-116, Black	1	0	1.00	bttil	3,850.00	3,850.00
	376	TONER For Phottiocopier Develop Ined206, Black	8	0	8.00	bttil	3,520.00	28,160.00
	377	TONER For phottiocopier Develop Ined226, TN-118, Black	4	0	4.00	bttil	3,520.00	14,080.00
	378	TONER For phottiocopier Develop Ined020 TNP-40, black	1	0	1.00	bttil	12,100.00	12,100.00
	379	TONER For phottiocopier FujiDCS-1810 GDI-E	1	0	1.00	pc	4,400.00	4,400.00
	380	TONER For phottiocopier Gesttiettiner IM500 - BLACK	1	0	1.00	bttil	8,000.00	8,000.00
	381	TONER For phottiocopier Gesttiettiner IM500 - CYAN	1	0	1.00	bttil	15,000.00	15,000.00
	382	TONER For phottiocopier Gesttiettiner IM500 - MAGENTA	1	0	1.00	bttil	15,000.00	15,000.00
	383	TONER For phottiocopier Gesttiettiner IM500 - YELLOW	1	0	1.00	bttil	15,000.00	15,000.00
	384	TONER For phottiocopier MR001L	16	0	16.00	pc	3,300.00	52,800.00
	385	TONER For phottiocopier MR014AD	21	9	30.00	bttil	3,850.00	115,500.00
	386	TONER For phottiocopier MR501L	46	6	52.00	pc	3,300.00	171,600.00
	387	TONER For Phottiocopier Toshiba #STUDIO 2802AM	7	0	7.00	pc	4,600.00	32,200.00
	388	CD-RW w/ Case, 52x 700mb/80min	25	0	25.00	pc	42.00	1,050.00
	389	COMPUTER CLEANING BRUSH	14	0	14.00	pc	68.00	952.00
	390	COMPUTER KEYBOARD USB Type wittih USB Mouse combo	0	1	1.00	pc	800.00	800.00
	391	COMPUTER KEYBOARD USB Type, Heavy duttiy	51	6	57.00	pc	495.00	28,215.00
	392	FLASH DRIVE 16GB	38	0	38.00	pc	495.00	18,810.00
	393	FLASH DRIVE 32GB	55	0	55.00	pc	880.00	48,400.00
	394	FLASH DRIVE 4GB	5	0	5.00	pc	303.00	1,515.00
	395	FLASH DRIVE 64GB	14	0	14.00	pc	1,650.00	23,100.00
	396	FLASH DRIVE 8GB	25	0	25.00	pc	440.00	11,000.00
	397	INK Brottiher BT #0 Black (108ml)	6	0	6.00	bttil	450.00	2,700.00
	398	INK Brottiher B#000 Cyan (108ml)	3	0	3.00	bttil	450.00	1,350.00
	399	INK Brottiher B#000 Magentti#108ml	3	0	3.00	bttil	450.00	1,350.00
	400	INK Brottiher B#000 Yellow (108ml)	3	0	3.00	bttil	450.00	1,350.00
	401	INK Brottiher T10W (Black)	1	0	1.00	bttil	477.25	477.25
	402	INK Brottiher T10W (Cyan)	1	0	1.00	bttil	477.25	477.25
	403	INK Brottiher T10W (Magentti#)	1	0	1.00	bttil	477.25	477.25
	404	INK Brottiher T10W (Yellow)	1	0	1.00	bttil	477.25	477.25
	405	INK Epson M1100 , #005	16	0	16.00	pc	950.00	15,200.00
	406	INK Genuine, Epson 001, 4 colors (B, C, M, Y)	1	0	1.00	setti	1,600.00	1,600.00
	407	INK Genuine, Epson 001, Black	64	0	64.00	bttil	715.00	45,760.00
	408	INK Genuine, Epson 001, Cyan	42	0	42.00	bttil	495.00	20,790.00
	409	INK Genuine, Epson 001, Magenttia	45	0	45.00	bttil	495.00	22,275.00
	410	INK Genuine, Epson 001, Yellow	43	0	43.00	bttil	495.00	21,285.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	411	INK Genuine, Epson 003, 4 colors (B, C, M, Y)	86	25	111.00	settl	1,550.00	172,050.00
	412	INK Genuine, Epson 003, Black	613	50	663.00	bttil	385.00	255,255.00
	413	INK Genuine, Epson 003, Cyan	224	0	224.00	bttil	385.00	86,240.00
	414	INK Genuine, Epson 003, Magenttia	225	0	225.00	bttil	385.00	86,625.00
	415	INK Genuine, Epson 003, Yellow	223	0	223.00	bttil	385.00	85,855.00
	416	INK Genuine, Epson T6641, Black	113	2	115.00	bttil	385.00	44,275.00
	417	INK Genuine, Epson T6642, Cyan	57	2	59.00	bttil	385.00	22,715.00
	418	INK Genuine, Epson T6643, Magenttia	57	2	59.00	bttil	385.00	22,715.00
	419	INK Genuine, Epson T6644, Yellow	57	2	59.00	bttil	385.00	22,715.00
	420	INK Genuine, Epson T7741, for Epson M100 & M200	60	0	60.00	bttil	1,100.00	66,000.00
	421	INK Pigmentti Ink Easy pour Bottile for Epson 100ml (Black)	22	0	22.00	bttil	495.00	10,890.00
	422	INK Pigmentti Ink Easy pour Bottile for Epson 100ml (Cyan)	7	0	7.00	bttil	495.00	3,465.00
	423	INK Pigmentti Ink Easy pour Bottile for Epson 100ml (Magenttia)	7	0	7.00	bttil	495.00	3,465.00
	424	INK Pigmentti Ink Easy pour Bottile for Epson 100ml (Yellow)	7	0	7.00	bttil	495.00	3,465.00
	425	INK CARTRIDGE Canon IP2770, 810(Black)	6	5	11.00	pc	990.00	10,890.00
	426	INK CARTRIDGE Canon IP2770, 811(Colored)	6	5	11.00	pc	1,265.00	13,915.00
	427	INK CARTRIDGE CopyPrintier Ink C87, 500ml for Gesttietiner B1044	5	0	5.00	pc	1,200.00	6,000.00
	428	INK CARTRIDGE Epson WorkForce WF-3721, T349 Ultira Black	5	0	5.00	pc	3,740.00	18,700.00
	429	INK CARTRIDGE Epson WorkForce WF-3721, T349 Ultira Cyan	2	0	2.00	pc	3,740.00	7,480.00
	430	INK CARTRIDGE Epson WorkForce WF-3721, T349 Ultira Magenttia	2	0	2.00	pc	3,740.00	7,480.00
	431	INK CARTRIDGE Epson WorkForce WF-3721, T349 Ultira Yellow	2	0	2.00	pc	3,740.00	7,480.00
	432	INK CARTRIDGE Epson, SC-T5430/T3430, Cyan (110ml)	1	0	1.00	pc	4,640.00	4,640.00
	433	INK CARTRIDGE Epson, SC-T5430/T3430, Magenttia (110ml)	1	0	1.00	pc	4,640.00	4,640.00
	434	INK CARTRIDGE Epson, SC-T5430/T3430, Yellow (110ml)	1	0	1.00	pc	4,640.00	4,640.00
	435	INK CARTRIDGE Epson, SC-T5430/T3430, Black (110ml)	5	0	5.00	pc	4,640.00	23,200.00
	436	INK CARTRIDGE Hp 678 Tricolor	15	0	15.00	pc	550.00	8,250.00
	437	INK CARTRIDGE HP 678-Black	35	0	35.00	pc	550.00	19,250.00
	438	INK REFILL Universal Computtier InkBlack	516	0	516.00	pc	55.00	28,380.00
	439	INK REFILL Universal Computtier InkCyan	103	0	103.00	pc	55.00	5,665.00
	440	INK REFILL Universal Computtier InkMagenttia	103	0	103.00	pc	55.00	5,665.00
	441	INK REFILL Universal Computtier InkYellow	103	0	103.00	pc	55.00	5,665.00
	442	MOUSE PAD	69	0	69.00	pc	33.00	2,277.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	443	MOUSE WITH PAD Optical USB Heavy duttiy	51	1	52.00	setti	363.00	18,876.00
	444	MOUSE WITH PAD Optical USB Wireless, Heavy duttiy	25	2	27.00	setti	545.00	14,715.00
	445	RIBBON WITH CARTRIDGE Epson FX-2175	5	0	5.00	pc	429.00	2,145.00
	446	TONER Canon LBP 3000 Compattible	1	0	1.00	box	2,200.00	2,200.00
	447	TONER KIP 7170 KT-B1, 2pcs/box	4	0	4.00	box	12,800.00	51,200.00
	448	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon 6200D, 26A, Compattible	10	0	10.00	pc	2,200.00	22,000.00
	449	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 303, Black, Compattible	10	2	12.00	pc	2,200.00	26,400.00
	450	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 312, Black, Compattible	1	0	1.00	pc	2,200.00	2,200.00
	451	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 313, Black, Compattible	12	0	12.00	pc	2,200.00	26,400.00
	452	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 313, Black, Original	3	2	5.00	pc	5,500.00	27,500.00
	453	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 325, Black, Compattible	9	2	11.00	pc	2,200.00	24,200.00
	454	TONER CARTRIDGE Canon LBP, 325, Black, Original	2	2	4.00	pc	4,180.00	16,720.00
	455	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 17a	5	0	5.00	pc	4,100.00	20,500.00
	456	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 35A, Black, Original	3	0	3.00	pc	4,345.00	13,035.00
	457	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 56X LaserJetBlack, Original	1	0	1.00	pc	5,060.00	5,060.00
	458	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 85A, Black, Compattible	61	21	82.00	pc	2,200.00	180,400.00
	459	TONER CARTRIDGE HP 85A, Black, Original	40	0	40.00	pc	4,180.00	167,200.00
	460	DESKTOP COMPUTER	1	0	1.00	setti	45,000.00	45,000.00
	461	DESKTOP COMPUTER	3	0	3.00	setti	46,666.67	140,000.01
	462	DESKTOP COMPUTER Deskttiop Core9 INTEL CORE I5-9400F UP TO 4.10 Mottiherboard 240GB 2.5" SSD 8GB DDR4 2400 1TB HDD 19.5" LED MONITOR KEYBOARD + MOUSE BLACK CASING GT 730 2GB GDDR5 64BIT Graphics Card 650W Rattied PSU Wifi Dongle UPS	1	0	1.00	setti	30,000.00	30,000.00

6

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	463	DESKTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 3 or Core i3 10100 3.60Ghz, 6Mb smartti Cache or higher Mottihboard wittih gigabitti 16Gb DDR4 Memory, 128GB SSD Drive, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive, Onboard Video Card, 18.5" LED Monittiqr 700Wattis heavy duttiy Power SuppljCombo USB Keyboard and Mouse w/ Pad, ATX Black heavy duttiy Casing650VA, 375Wattis w AVR, 230Volttis UPS 1 Year warranttly on parttis and Labor	2	0	2.00	setti	35,000.00	70,000.00
	464	DESKTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 5 3.7Ghz, 6Mb Cache or Higher MainBoard wittih Gigabitti 16Gb DDR4 2666Mhz Memory, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive,1Gb Gforce Video Card or Higher, 250GB M.2 2280 Solid Sttlattie DriveMulti Card Reader PCIe 5.1 Sound Card w/ SBX Sttiudio or equivalentti Bluettioott50 Wifi 6 PCIe Dual Band 2.4Ghz/5Ghz Adapttief Black Casing wittih 650vattis80 plus Bronze Rattied Power Supply, 1000VA 600wattis Heavy Duttiy UPS4" LED Monittior 1920x 1080 Resoluttiog LED Backlighttied Keyboard and USB Mouse 1 year Warranttly on Parttis and Services	1	0	1.00	setti	45,000.00	45,000.00
	465	DESKTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 5 or Core i5 10400, 2.9Ghz, 12Mb Smartti Cache or higher Mottihboard wittih Gigabitti 16Gb DDR4 2666 Memory, 512Gb M.2 NVMe SSD, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive, 2Gb Video Card, 700Wattis heavy duttiy Power SuppljBlack ATX Casing, USB Combo Keyboard and Mouse w/ Pad, 18.5" 1080p LED Monittiqr650VA 360Wattis heavy duttiy UPS. 1 Year Warranttly on Parttis and Service	1	0	1.00	setti	35,000.00	35,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	466	DESKTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 5 or Core i5 10400, 2.9Ghz, 12Mb Smartti Cache or higherMottihboard withih Gigabitti LAN, 8Gb DDR4 2666 Memory, 512Gb SSD, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk , 700Wattis heavy duttiy Power Suppl)Black ATX Casing, USB Combo Keyboard and Mouse w/ Pad, 21" Full HD LED Monittiqr650VA 375Wattis w/ AVR heavy duttiy UPS. Lisense Windows 10 and MS Office 2019 1 Year Warranttly on Parttis and Service	3	0	3.00	setti	40,000.00	120,000.00
	467	DESKTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 5 or Inttiel Core5 10400 2.9Ghz, 12Mb Smartti Cache or higher Mottihboard withih Gigabitti LAN 8Gb DDR4 Memory, 256Gb SSD or higher, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive, 700Wattis heavy duttiy Power Supply, ATX Black Casing, 650VA, 375Wattis w/ AVR 230Vollttis UPS 2Gb VGA Card, USB Combo Keyboard and Mouse w/ Pad, 18.5" LED Monittior 1 Year Warranttly on Parttis and Labor	2	0	2.00	setti	35,000.00	70,000.00
	468	DESKTOP COMPUTER Systtiem Unitti Core i3 8ttih Gen or Ryzer5 3rd Gen 3.6Ghz 6mb Smartti Cache or Higher 8gb DDR4 2400 RAM or higher 128GB SSD or Higher 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive Mottih Board w/ Gigabitti Lan 600wattis Heavy Duttiy Power Supply USB Combo Keyboard and mouse w/pad Black Casing Monittior 18.5" LED Monittior or higher UPS 650Va Heavy Duttiy UPS 1 Year Warranttly on Parttis and Service	1	0	1.00	setti	40,000.00	40,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	469	DESKTOP COMPUTER Systtiem Unitti Core i3 8ttih Gen or Ryzer® 3rd Gen 3.6Ghz 6mb Smartti Cache or Higher 8gb DDR4 2400 RAM or higher 128GB SSD or Higher 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive Mottiher Board w/ Gigabitti Lan 600wattis Heavy Duttiiy Power Supply USB Combo Keyboard and mouse w/pad Black Casing Monittior 18.5" LED Monittior or higher UPS 650Va Heavy Duttiiy UPS 1 Year Warranttiy on Parttis and Service	1	0	1.00	setti	35,000.00	35,000.00
	470	DESKTOP COMPUTER Systtiem Unitti Core i3 8ttih Gen or Ryzer® 3rd Gen 3.6Ghz 6mb Smartti Cache or Higher 8gb DDR4 2400 RAM or higher 128GB SSD or Higher 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive Mottiher Board w/ Gigabitti Lan 600wattis Heavy Duttiiy Power Supply USB Combo Keyboard and mouse w/pad Black Casing Monittior 18.5" LED Monittior or higher UPS 650Va Heavy Duttiiy UPS 1 Year Warranttiy on Parttis and Service	3	0	3.00	setti	30,000.00	90,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	471	DESKTOP COMPUTER with the following specs Intel Core5 10400, 2.9Ghz, 12Mb Cache or higher, Motherboard with Gigabit LAN, 8GB DDR4 2666Mhz Memory, 240Gb SSD NVMe, 1Tb SATA Hard Disk Drive, 2Gb Video Graphics, ATX Black Casing with 600Watts Power Supply, USB Combo Mouse and Keyboard with Mouse Pad, 19.5" LED Monitor 650VA, 325Watts Heavy Duty UPS. 1 Year Warranty on Parts and Service	5	0	5.00	set	45,000.00	225,000.00
	472	DOCUMENT SCANNER Automatic Document Feeder Maximum Resolution 600 dpi (Optical) Scan Modes: Color, Grayscale, Monochrome Color Depth 24-Bit (8-bit color, 8-bit grayscale) Grayscale Depth 8-Bit (8-bit grayscale) Image Sensor: 1 x Contact Image Sensor (CIS) Simplex Scan Speed: 24 ppm in Color Duplex Scan Speed: 48 ipm in Color File Formats: BMP, JPEG, PDF, PNG, RTF, TIFF, TXT Maximum Scan Sizes: 8.5 x 122" / 21.6 x 309.9 cm Paper Capacity 50 x sheets Media Weight 13 to 17 gsm Connectivity Interface USB 2.0 Scanners Drivers: TWAIN, WIA, ISIS Operating System Support Windows AC Input Power 90 to 264 VAC, 50/60 Hz Dimensions: 11.8 x 6 x 6.8" / 30 x 15.2 x 17.3 cm (with Paper Tray Closed), 11.8 x 11.9 x 19.2" / 30 x 30.2 x 48.8 cm (with Paper Tray Extended) Weight 2.59 kg	1	0	1.00	unit	35,000.00	35,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	473	<p>DOCUMENT SCANNER Scanner type Sheetfed Scan resolution optical Up to 600 dpi (color and mono, Sheetfed) Duty cycle (daily) Recommended for 2000 pages per day Bit depth 24-bit external 8-bit internal Levels of grayscale 256 Task speed 10 x 15 cm (4 x 6 in) color photo to 600 dpi, 24-bit, tiff): about 6.9 sec for single image scan OCR A4 (8.27 x 11.69 in), 300 dpi, 24-bit to RTF about 9.13 sec for single image scan 10 x 15 cm (4 x 6 in) color photo to 600 dpi, 24-bit): about 10.6 sec for single image scan A4 (8.5 x 11 in) PDF to email (300 dpi, 24-bit): about 12.98 sec for single image scan Media types Cut Sheet Paper, Printed Paper (Laser and ink), Pre-Punched Paper, Bank Checks, Business Cards, Freight Bills, Carbonless forms, Previously stapled media with staple removed Media weight supported ADF 50 to 180 g/m² Scan file formats For text images: PDF, JPEG, PNG, BMP, TIFF, Text (.txt), Rich Text (.rtf) and Searchable PDF Scan input modes One default scan mode on front panel for HP scan in Win OS, HP Easy Scan/ICA in Mac OS and third parties applications via TWAIN, ISIS and WIA Scanner advanced features Auto color detection, auto crop, auto exposure, auto orientation, OCR, edge removal, background cleanup, remove hole, color drop out, straighten the page, scan to cloud scan to email, PDF security Control panel Scan button, Power button with a LED and a LED for</p>	1	0	1.00	unit	25,000.00	25,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
		Error indicattion wittih addittional setti off rollers						
	474	DOCUMENT SCANNER Up to 600 dpi (color and mono, Sheet feeder) Automatic document feeder scan speed Up to 80 ipm/60 ipm Duty cycle (daily) Recommended for 2000 pages per day Scan size (ADF), maximum 216x863 mm Ports: x USB 2.0	1	0	1.00	unit	25,000.00	25,000.00
	475	FINGERPRINT SCANNER	1	0	1.00	pc	4,000.00	4,000.00
	476	HARD DISK Internal 1Tb, 3.5" SATA Hard Disk Drive, 64Mb Cache, 7200rpm, 6Gb/s interface optimizes burst Heavy Duty 1 Year Warranty on Parts and Service	2	0	2.00	unit	3,000.00	6,000.00
	477	LAPTOP COMPUTER Ryzen 5 or Core i5 1155G7 2.50Ghz, 8Mb smart Cache or higher 8Gb DDR4 Upgradeable up to 16GB LPDDR4, 512GB NVMe M.2 SSD, Upgradeable to 1TB SSD (1x M.2 SSD), Onboard Intel Iris Xe Graphics, 39.6 cm (15.6") IPS FHD Display, Stereo speakers IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax Wireless LAN, Gigabit Ethernet LAN, HD Webcam, Windows 10 O.S or Higher, Free MS Office 2021 for Home and Student 3 Cell Li-Ion Battery Up to 8.5 Hour, 3-pin 65 W AC adapter Carrying case / bag 2 years Manufacturer Warranty on Parts and Service	1	0	1.00	unit	45,000.00	45,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	478	LAPTOP COMPUTER with the following specs 10th Gen Core i7 10750H 2.6Ghz, 12Mb Smart Cache or higher 16GB, 2x8GB, DDR4, 2933MHz Dual Channel Memory, 1TB M.2 PCIe NVMe Solid State Drive 20p at 80 fps HD RGB camera, GeForce RTX 2060 6GB GDDR6 Video Graphics, 1 SD-card slot, 15.6 inch FHD 144Hz 300 nits WVA Anti-Glare LED Narrow Border Backlit Display 2 W x 2 Stereo speakers with Realtek ALC281, Dual Array mics in camera assembly, Wi-Fi 6 AX1650 (2x2) 802.11ax Wireless and Bluetooth 5.1, USB 3.2, Thunderbolt 3 USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C, HDMI 2.0, RJ-45 1x1 Gigabit Ethernet Port 3.2 Gen 1, Windows 10 Pro, 64-bit License, Color: Mineral Black, 6-Cell Battery 86Whr (Integrated) 1 Year Premium Support with Accidental Damage Service	1	0	1.00	units	45,000.00	45,000.00
	479	PRINTER	1	0	1.00	units	15,000.00	15,000.00
	480	PRINTER	1	0	1.00	units	16,000.00	16,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	481	PRINTER Color Multti fluncttion Printtler wittth ttihe flollowing specs: Wifi, Duplex, ADF, Ink Tank SystttemPrecisionCore Printthead 4800 x 1200 dpi (wittth VariableSized Dropletti Technology Resolution 33 ppm / 20 ppm black/color A4 drafl, 2.4 " Colour LCD Screen, 600 x 600 dpi Copy resoluttton 11 ipm / 5.5 ipm, ISO 29183, A4 Simplex Flattibed(Black / Colour), Flattibed colour image scannerSensor Type CIS, Opttical Resoluttton1.200 x 2400 dpi, Max Scan Area 8.5 x 11.7 ", Supportti Paper Thicknes64-95 g/m2, Paper capacittiy80 pages (75 g/m2), Maximum Paper Size 215.9 x 1200 mm (8.5 x 47.24 "), EttihernetWi-Fi IEEE 802.11b/g/n, Wi-Fi Directti Warranttiy o8 years or 50,000 pages, whichever comes firsstti	3	0	3.00	unitti	15,000.00	45,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	482	<p>PRINTER Color MultiFunction Ink Tank Printtler Printti speedBlack Up ttid3 ppm Color 20 ppm Draft, A4, Borderless, Max Printti resolution1800 x 1200 dpi (w/ Variable-Sized Droplet Technology PrinttiCopy, Scan, Fax, wittih ADFPrintti Mettthod PrecisionCore Printtihead Printti DirectionBi/uni-directional printtingnttierface SttiandardUSB 2.0 Maximum Paper Size: 215.9 x 1200 mm (8.5 x 47.24"), Sttiandard Paper Inputti Capacitit50 sheettsA4 Plain paper (80g/m2), Printti Margin0 mm ttiolefl, righttbottom via custtiom settings in printtler driver Copy QualittiyNormal / Bestti qualittireduction/ Enlargementti25 - 400%, Autttio Fittti Function, Copy speed: ISO 29183, A4, Simplex Black Up ttid1 ipm Color 5.5 ipm, Max Copy Resolution 600 x 1200 dpi, Maximum Copy Size: A4, Letttier Maximum Copies: 99 copies, LCD Screen: 2.4 " Colour LCD Touch Panel, Scanner Type: Flatttibed colour image scannerSensor Type: CIS, Opttical Resolution1200 x 2400 dpi, Maximum Scan Area: 216 x 297 mm (8.5 x 11.7"), Scan Speed: Black 200 dpi: 12 sec Color 200 dpi: 27 sec, Scanner Bittti Deptt(Bolour): 48-bittti inputti, 24-bittti outttiputtii, Scanner Bittti Deptt(Grayscale): 16-bittti inputti, 8-bittti outttiputtii, ADF Specificcattions Paper Thickness: 64-95 g/m2, Paper Capacittiy30 pages (75 g/m2), Fax Speed (Datttia Transfler Ratttibp ttid3.6 kbps, Approx. 3 sec/page, Fax Resolution Up ttid200 x 200 dpi, Transmission Paper Size (Flatttibed Letttier A4, Transmission Paper Size (ADF): Letttier A4, 8.5 x 13 ", Legal, Receiving Paper Size: Letttier A4, Legal, 8.5 x 13 "</p>	2	0	2.00	unitti	8,000.00	16,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
		Warrantly o# years or 50,000 pages, whichever comes first						
	483	PRINTER Colour Wi-fi multifunction Inkjet printer 33 ppm/ 15ppm print speed 5760x1440 dpi resolution B-directional printing scan speed 200 dpi: 11 sec/200 dpi: 28 sec Flatbed (black/colour) Maximum copies from stand alone 20 Maximum copy size: A4, letter Max Copy resolution 600x600 dpi Flatbed colour image scanner optical resolution 1200x2400 dpi Maximum scan area: 216x297 mm (8.5x11.7") Maximum paper Size: 215.9x1200mm (8.5x47.24") Network Wi-fi IEEE 802.11B/g/n, Wi-fi Direct 1 year Warrantly on parts and service	2	0	2.00	unit	10,000.00	20,000.00
	484	PRINTER Colour Wi-fi multifunction Inkjet printer 33 ppm/ 15ppm print speed 5760x1440 dpi resolution B-directional printing scan speed 200 dpi: 11 sec/200 dpi: 28 sec Flatbed (black/colour) Maximum copies from stand alone 20 Maximum copy size: A4, letter Max Copy resolution 600x600 dpi Flatbed colour image scanner optical resolution 1200x2400 dpi Maximum scan area: 216x297 mm (8.5x11.7") Maximum paper Size: 215.9x1200mm (8.5x47.24") Network Wi-fi IEEE 802.11B/g/n, Wi-fi Direct 1 year Warrantly on parts and service	2	0	2.00	unit	15,000.00	30,000.00

8

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	485	<p>PRINTER Colour WiFi All in One Ink Tank Printtler wittih ttihe following specs</p> <p>PrinttScan, Copy Functtion Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Directt Printti Speed Up tt22 ppm Black / 15 ppm Color, Max Printti Resolution 5760 x 1440 dpi w/ Variable Dropletti Technology On-demand Inkjettt(Piezoelectttin)Printti Technology</p> <p>Flattibed colour image scannerCIS tttype, 1200 x 2400 dpi Optical Resolution 216 x 297 mm (8.5 x 11.7") Max. Scan Area,</p> <p>Copy QualitttyColour / Black-and-WhittieDraft / Sttiandard</p> <p>Maximum Copies from Sttiandalon20 copies, Maximum Copy Size: A4, Letttie; Max Copy Resolutttion 600 x 600 dpi, Maximum Paper Size: 215.9 x 1200 mm (8.5 x 47.24")</p> <p>Warrantttty coverage ofl up tt5 years or 30,000 printttis whichever comes firsstti</p>	1	0	1.00	unitti	15,000.00	15,000.00
	486	<p>PRINTER Laser Jetti PrpPrintti speed up tt22 ppm, 600 x 600 dpi Resolutttion Up ttid,0,000 pages Montttihly dutttty cycltt150-sheetti inputti ttiray 10-sheetti priorittty tt100-sheetti outttiputtii ttiray</p>	1	0	1.00	unitti	15,000.00	15,000.00

6

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	487	PRINTER Piezo™ printti head Nozzle Configurattion 180 Nozzles Black, 59 Nozzles per Color Minimum Dropletti Size 3 pl, Wittih VariableSized Dropletti Technology Ink Technology Dye Ink Printting Resoluttion 720 x 720 DPI Cattiegory Home, Office Deskttiop All-in-One Functtions Printti Printting Speed ISQ/IEC 24734 9 pages/min Monochrome, 4.8 pages/min Colour Colours Black, Cyan, Yellow, Magenttia Number of paper ttrays 1 Paper Formattis A4 (21.0x29.7 cm), Lettieç User defined, Legal Duplex Manual Outtiputti Tray Capacittiy	2	0	2.00	unitti	8,000.00	16,000.00

8

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
		30 Sheetis multtifuncttion						
		50 Sheetis Sttiandard						
	488	PRINTER Printtj scan , copy,wifl,legal	1	0	1.00	unitti	15,000.00	15,000.00
	489	PRINTER Printtier TypePrinttjScan, Copy Printti SpeedPhottio Deflault0 x 15 cm / 4 x 6 "-Approx. 69 sec per phottidBorder) / 90 sec per phottid(Borderless) Draft, A4 (Black / Colour):Up ttid3 ppm / 15 ppm *1ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black / Colour):Up ttid0 ipm / 5.0 ipm *1Firstti Page Outti Time from Ready Mo(Black / Colour):Approx. 10 sec / 16 sec Copying: Maximum Copies from Sttiandard0 copies Maximum Copy Size:A4, Lettier Copy QualitttiColour / Black-and-WhittieDraft / Sttiandard ISO9183, A4 Simplex FiattibedBlack / Colour):Up ttid0 ipm / 1.7 ipm Max Copy Resolution300 x 300 dpi Scanning: Scanner Type:Fiattibed colour image scannerSensor Type:CISOpttical Resolution600 x 1200 dpiMaximum Scan Area:216 x 297 mm (8.5 x 11.7")Scanner Bitti Deptti(Colour):48-bitti inputti, 24-bitti outtiputtiScanner Bitti Depttiayscale):16-bitti inputti, 8-bitti outtiputtiScanner Bitti DepttiBlack & Whittie):16-bitti inputti, 1-bitti outtiputti Dimensions and Weightti (W x D x H):375 x 347 x 179 mmWeightt8.9 kg Consumables: Black Ink Bottile:4,500pages *4 - 003Cyan Ink Bottile:7,500 Composittie Yield*4 - 003Magenttia Ink Bottile:7,500 Composittie Yield*4 - 003Yellow Ink Bottile:7,500 Composittie Yield*4 - 003	5	0	5.00	unitti	14,000.00	70,000.00

6

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	490	PRINTER Thermal line printing Printti SpeedMax. 200mm/sec (5.91 in/sec) Fonttis9 x 17 and 12 x 24 dottischaractie(W x H) Column Capacittly: SttiandardPaper widttii80mm: 48/64; Paper widttii58mm: 35/46 42 Column Mode: Paper widttii80mm: 42/60; Paper widttiih 58mm: 42/31 Characttier Size0.88 x 2.13 and 1.25 x 3 mm (W x H) Inttierrfaces USB + Serial Etthihernetti 802.11b/g/n (2.4GHz) and 802.11a/n (5GHz) Bluettioottth1 + EDR 1 year warranttiy	2	0	2.00	unitti	10,000.00	20,000.00
	491	UPS	2	0	2.00	unitti	3,000.00	6,000.00
	492	UPS 650VA, 325Wattti Heavy Duttiiy or Higher	0	4	4.00	unitti	3,500.00	14,000.00
	493	UPS 650VA, 325Wattti Heavy Duttiiy or Higher	3	0	3.00	unitti	5,000.00	15,000.00
	494	UPS 650VA, 350Wattti Heavy Duttiiy or Higher	1	0	1.00	unitti	3,500.00	3,500.00
	495	UPS BATTERY 12v7Ah, 28W/cell/15mins Rechargeable sealed Lead-Acid battiery DC power, Consttianttti volttiage charge Cycle use: 14.4 - 15.0v (25C) Sttiandby use13.5-13.8v(25C) Inittial Currentt.1A Max	1	0	1.00	pc	5,000.00	5,000.00

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials		Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT						
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	496	WIRELESS BARCODE SCANNER High Decoding for 1D Codes Interfaces Support USB Scan Rate 1D - about 120 times/sec or higher Durable Construction Shock resistant Memory: 10,000 codes or higher Operating Channel 433MHz-5M or higher Communication Distance 100M (outdoor) or higher Type of Illuminant 650nm Operation way Hand-held Bit Error Rate (BER): 1/800 million Safety Performance meets the Grade National Criteria for Safety Symbologies: EAN-8, EAN-13, UPC-A, UPC-E, Code 39, Code 93, Code 128, EAN128, Coda bar, Industrial of 5, Interleave of 5, Matrix of 5, MSI, China Zip Code etc Supported Interfaces USB Type: 433hz wireless barcode scanner Resolution 4mil Depth of Field 15-800mm (pos. 0.9) Decoding Speed: 120 times/second or higher Reading Angle (pitch) 60 degree Reading Angle (skew): 45 Operating Temperature 0 C- 45C Storage Temperature 0C -45C Operating Humidity 5%-85% Storage Humidity 5%-85% Power Voltage 5V Working Current 68mA Standby Current 48mA Light Intensity Daylight 4000lux max Electromagnetic Interference Comply with EN50081, part 1 criteria External Electromagnetic Interference Resistance Comply with EN50082, part 1 criteria	1	0	1.00	units	6,000.00	6,000.00
	497	BALLPEN ORGANIZER	6	0	6.00	pc	420.00	2,520.00


6

A. Procurement of Goods/Supplies/Materials			Mode of Procurement: PUBLIC BIDDING/ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT					
Type of Contract	Item No.	Extent/Size of Contract Scope/Packages	Qty. S1	Qty. S2	Total Qty.	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Approved Budget for the Contract
	498	PORTABLE SPEAKER Wireless Porttable PA Speaker Systtiem -700 W Batttery Powered Rechargeable Sound Speaker and Microphone Setti wittih BluettioottiB MBB Micro SD FM Radio AUX 1/4" DJ Lighttis - For P/ Parttly	2	0	2.00	unitti	500.00	1,000.00
	499	WEBCAM 1080 flull HD Foldable Buisness Meeting Lapttiop MONittlor web Cam Auttloflocus Video Chatti USB Web Camera wittih Mic and clip flor android Windows MacOS	2	0	2.00	unitti	500.00	1,000.00
	500	LATERAL FILING CABINET Sttieel4 drawers, W-915mm, D-460mm, H-1320mm	4	0	4.00	unitti	12,500.00	50,000.00
	501	VERTICAL FILING CABINET SttieelFour Layers	8	0	8.00	unitti	10,000.00	80,000.00
	502	TELEPHONE SET	12	0	12.00	setti	1,320.00	15,840.00
	503	TELEPHONE SET Wireless	18	0	18.00	setti	2,750.00	49,500.00
	504	AIRCONDITIONER Window Type 2HP, Basic Eco-friendly R410A Refrigerantti Energy Saving AnttiBacttlerial Filttier Cooling Capacittiy: 18000ttih, 18990Kj/h Inputti Power1730W Rattied Current8.7A EER: 11 Kj/h-W Maximum Inputti Consumpttio@150W VolltiageFrequency, Phase: 220-230V~60Hz, 1Ph Indoor Airflow: 700 m3/h Indoor Noise Level: 55-59 dB(A) Operattional Temperattur@16-32 oC	2	0	2.00	unitti	40,000.00	80,000.00
	505	BOOK	1	0	1.00	pc	30,000.00	30,000.00
	506	BOOK LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE	1	0	1.00	pc	24,000.00	24,000.00
						Total		10,824,040.76
	507	PROVISION FOR EMERGENCY PURCHASE						1,956,289.60
						Grand Total		12,780,330.36


Prepared by:


JOHN B. MAGBANUA
 Supervising Administrative Officer
 Head, BAC Secretariat

Recommended by:


ATTY. MARNITO B. JOSEP
 Provincial Legal Officer
 BAC, Chairman

Approved:


REYNALDO S. TAMAYO, JR.
 Provincial Governor